through fully diluted equity 
subscription. 

Number of Shares 1,12,319 equity shares of face 
value ₹10/- each at a premium of 
₹346/- per share. 

97,222 equity shares of face 
value ₹10/- each at a premium 
of ₹401/- per share 

Total Consideration ₹3,99,85,564/- (Rupees Three 
Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty 
Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty-Four Only) 

₹3,99,58,242/- (Rupees Three 
Crore Ninety- Nine Lakh 
Fifty- Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred and Forty-Two 
Only) 

Note: The Company continues to acquire a 28% equity stake in M/s Aart Integrated Projects 
Private Limited as informed earlier. There are no other material changes in any information 
disclosed in the outcome of the Board Meeting submitted on August 01, 2025.

[...]

6.  indicative time period for completion of 
the acquisition; 

September 30, 2025 

7.  nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details 
of the same 

As part of the acquisition the total 
consideration amounting to ₹3,99,58,242/-( 
Rupees Three Crore Ninety- Nine Lakh Fifty- 
Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-
Two), out of which amount of ₹2,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Crore only) shall be adjusted 
against the loan extended by Fabtech 
Technologies Cleanrooms Limited to M/s. 
Aart Integrated Projects Private Limited on 
October 24, 2024, and the balance 
consideration of ₹1,99,58,242/- (Rupees One 
Crore Ninety- Nine Lakhs Fifty- Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Forty- Two only) 
shall be paid in cash.  

8.  cost of acquisition or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

The total purchase consideration to be paid for 
the acquisition of 97,222 equity shares having 
a face value of ₹10/- each at a premium of 
₹401/- per share (i.e., 28% stake) and the 
consideration amount will be ₹3,99,58,242/-( 
Rupees Three Crore Ninety- Nine Lakh Fifty- 
Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-
Two).  

9.  percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

97,222 equity shares (i.e., 28% stake of Aart 
Integrated Projects Private Limited)  

10.  brief background about the entity 
acquired in terms of products/line of